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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↗ 9.6130 9.5996 9.5625 9.5377 9.5051 9.4983 9.4650 9.4550 9.4550 9.4812 9.4742 9.3344 55

EUR/NOK → 9.3840 9.3515 9.3330 9.3150 9.2856 9.2565 9.2280 9.2000 9.1835 9.2816 9.3391 9.4049 49

USD/SEK ↑ 8.7514 8.7016 8.6477 8.6038 8.5206 8.5070 8.4570 8.4286 8.3622 8.4582 8.5049 8.3945 60

USD/NOK ↗ 8.4970 8.4600 8.3980 8.3555 8.3223 8.3000 8.2645 8.2000 8.1730 8.2769 8.3816 8.4568 58

EUR/DKK → 7.4595 7.4560 7.4520 7.4475 7.4440 7.44~ 7.4350 7.4315 7.4290 7.4413 7.4405 7.4495 59

NOK/SEK → 1.0323 1.0304 1.0288 1.0268 1.0231 1.0203 1.0187 1.0143 1.0102 1.0200 1.0126 0.9912 61

EUR/USD ↘ 1.1300 1.1271 1.1245 1.1208 1.1156 1.1121 1.1071 1.1046 1.0978 1.1207 1.1136 1.1119 41

USD/JPY ↗ 105.63 104.49 104.00 103.40 103.00 102.39 101.76 101.17 100.93 101.24 102.68 110.93 69

EUR/GBP ↘ .8692 .8640 .8591 .8567 0.8513 .8485 .8464 .8420 .8344 0.8571 0.8448 0.7872 44

GBP/USD ↘ 1.3279 1.3256 1.3172 1.3120 1.3103 1.3060 1.3024 1.2979 1.2895 1.3073 1.3184 1.4152 48

USD/CHF ↗ 1.0000 0.9956 0.9907 0.9844 0.9825 0.9793 0.9762 0.9725 0.9688 0.9717 0.9759 0.9824 66

EUR/JPY ↗ 117.15 116.15 115.50 114.94 114.91 114.23 113.85 113.58 113.15 113.46 114.33 123.27 69

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.1075 1.1039 1.1014 1.0986 1.0966 1.0925 1.0900 1.0869 1.0827 1.0892 1.0870 1.0924 71

AUD/USD ↘ .7655 .7600 .7584 .7551 0.7520 .7500 .7491 .7443 .7421 0.7628 0.7561 0.7380 33

USD/CAD → 1.3285 1.3253 1.3200 1.3100 1.3084 1.3000 1.2939 1.2900 1.2828 1.2980 1.3006 1.3285 63

NZD/USD ↘ .7380 .7344 .7300 .7265 0.7245 .7200 .7165 .7111 .7088 0.7230 0.7173 0.6857 52

EUR/CAD → 1.4820 1.4780 1.4735 1.4670 1.4595 1.4500 1.4420 1.4465 1.4385 1.4549 1.4485 1.4767 57

GBP/JPY ↗ 138.35 136.40 136.27 135.58 134.9900 134.03 133.30 132.39 131.98 132.3510 135.3768 157.3222 65

USD/CNH → 6.7402 6.7195 6.7130 6.7028 6.6890 6.6859 6.6745 6.6652 6.6532 6.6595 6.6682 6.5704 65

USD/ZAR ↗ 15.680 15.210 14.950 14.600 14.4900 13.955 13.550 13.190 13.000 13.7571 14.1732 15.0466 77

USD/BRL ↗ 3.3820 3.3250 3.3000 3.2510 3.2359 3.2290 3.2000 3.1550 3.1150 3.2017 3.2495 3.6199 54

USD/MXN ↗ 19.090 19.000 18.900 18.830 18.787 18.638 18.535 18.315 18.012 18.432 18.551 18.031 66

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.4560 4.3810 4.3690 4.3630 4.3547 4.32~ 4.2530 4.2625 4.2245 4.2970 4.3520 4.3496 74

EUR/CZK → 27.285 27.225 27.095 27.072 27.014 26.954 26.940 26.915 26.84~ 27.014 27.027 27.022 50

EUR/HUF ↗ 317.30 314.00 311.30 310.70 309.31 308.35 306.48 307.95 300.30 309.76 312.35 312.44 44

EUR/TRY → 3.3455 3.4075 3.3800 3.3540 3.3044 3.2830 3.2660 3.1920 3.1730 3.3104 3.2919 3.2558 45

USD/PLN ↗ 3.9898 3.9455 3.9133 3.9070 3.9063 3.8546 3.8166 3.7700 3.7275 3.8346 3.9094 3.9133 70

USD/RUB ↗ 68.80 67.76 67.26 67.15~ 65.20 64.00~ 63.35 62.65~ 60.70 64.66 64.60 68.87 57

S&P 500 Futures → 2190 2184 2181 2179 2176 2150 2135 2134 2098 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures ↗ 11000 10825 10804 10738 10664 10375 10088 9644 9000 10555 10170 10063 60

US 10y Futures ↘ 132-20 132-05 131-16 131-05 130.28 130-19 130-10+ 130-01+ 130-00 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↗ 169.00 168.86 168.50~ 168.00 167.73 166.55 166.38 165.63 165.51 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↗ 51.53 51.27 50.00 48.32 46.33 46.31 44.36 42.00 39.96 45.58 45.35 40.68 51
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK ↗ 9.6130 11 Feb high 9.5996 1 Aug high 9.5625 3 Aug high 9.5377 30 Aug high 9.5051 9.4983 intraday level 9.4650 29 Aug low 9.4550 25 Aug low 9.4550 25 Aug low 9.4812 9.4742 9.3344 55

EUR/NOK → 9.3840 4, 5 Aug lows 9.3515 10 Aug high 9.3330 22 Aug high 9.3150 30 Aug high 9.2856 9.2565 30 Aug low 9.2280 26 Aug low 9.2000 f igure 9.1835 16 Aug low 9.2816 9.3391 9.4049 49

USD/SEK ↑ 8.7514 24 Jun high 8.7016 27 Jul high 8.6477 28 Jul high 8.6038 8 Aug high 8.5206 8.5070 26 Aug high 8.4570 29 Aug low 8.4286 22 Aug high 8.3622 24 Aug low 8.4582 8.5049 8.3945 60

USD/NOK ↗ 8.4970 9 Aug high 8.4600 200-day M A 8.3980 2 Aug low 8.3555 30 Aug high 8.3223 8.3000 f igure 8.2645 22 Aug high 8.2000 f igure 8.1730 24 Aug low 8.2769 8.3816 8.4568 58

EUR/DKK → 7.4595 25-Feb low 7.4560 20-Apr spike high 7.4520 27-Jun high 7.4475 26-Aug high 7.4440 7.44~ mid-Aug lows 7.4350 8-Aug low 7.4315 28-Jun low 7.4290 Jan-15/ last yr low 7.4413 7.4405 7.4495 59

NOK/SEK → 1.0323 15 Aug high 1.0304 16 Aug high 1.0288 26 Aug high 1.0268 29 Aug high 1.0231 1.0203 29 Aug low 1.0187 24 Aug low 1.0143 23 Aug low 1.0102 9 Aug low 1.0200 1.0126 0.9912 61

EUR/USD ↘ 1.1300 f igure 1.1271 22 Aug low 1.1245 24 Aug low 1.1208 29 Aug high 1.1156 1.1121 200-day M A 1.1071 9 Aug low 1.1046 5 Aug low 1.0978 26 Jul low 1.1207 1.1136 1.1119 41

USD/JPY ↗ 105.63 29 Jul high 104.49 28 Jul low 104.00 26 Jul low 103.40 1 Jul high 103.00 102.39 29 Aug high 101.76 30 Aug low 101.17 17 Aug high 100.93 22 Aug high 101.24 102.68 110.93 69

EUR/GBP ↘ .8692 19 Aug high .8640 intraday level .8591 18 Aug low .8567 25 Aug high 0.8513 .8485 24 Aug low .8464 8 Aug low .8420 intraday level .8344 4 Aug low 0.8571 0.8448 0.7872 44

GBP/USD ↘ 1.3279 26 Aug high 1.3256 Resistance line of t riangle 1.3172 29 Aug high 1.3120 30 Aug high 1.3103 1.3060 29/30 Aug lows 1.3024 19 Aug low 1.2979 17 Aug low 1.2895 Support line of t riangle1.3073 1.3184 1.4152 48

USD/CHF ↗ 1.0000 f igure 0.9956 M ay high 0.9907 21 Jul high 0.9844 9, 30 Aug highs 0.9825 0.9793 26 Aug high 0.9762 29 Aug low 0.9725 intraday level 0.9688 25 Aug high 0.9717 0.9759 0.9824 66

EUR/JPY ↗ 117.15 27 Jul  high 116.15 21 Jul low 115.50 16 Jun low 114.94 30 Aug high 114.91 114.23 22 Aug high 113.85 29 aug low 113.58 24, 25 Aug highs 113.15 26 Aug low 113.46 114.33 123.27 69

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.1075 intraday level 1.1039 25 M ay low 1.1014 24 Jun high 1.0986 8 Jun high 1.0966 1.0925 10 Aug high, 200-day M A1.0900 f igure 1.0869 24 Aug low 1.0827 4 Aug low 1.0892 1.0870 1.0924 71

AUD/USD ↘ .7655 23 Aug high .7600 f igure .7584 22 Aug low .7551 26 Aug low 0.7520 .7500 f igure .7491 2 Aug low .7443 22 Jul low .7421 27 Jul low 0.7628 0.7561 0.7380 33

USD/CAD → 1.3285 200-day M A 1.3253 27 Jul high 1.3200 5 Aug high 1.3100 break level 1.3084 1.3000 50-day M A 1.2939 25 Aug high 1.2900 f igure 1.2828 26 Aug low 1.2980 1.3006 1.3285 63

NZD/USD ↘ .7380 26 Aug YTD high .7344 23 Aug high .7300 f igure .7265 30 Aug high 0.7245 .7200 f igure .7165 15 Aug low .7111 9 Aug low .7088 8 Aug low 0.7230 0.7173 0.6857 52

EUR/CAD → 1.4820 4-M ay high 1.4780 24-M ay high 1.4735 3-Aug high 1.4670 22-Aug high 1.4595 1.4500 Trend line 1.4420 15-Aug low 1.4465 4-Aug low 1.4385 25-Jul low 1.4549 1.4485 1.4767 57

GBP/JPY ↗ 138.35 20 Jul low 136.40 14 Jul low 136.27 1 Aug high 135.58 2 Aug high 134.99 134.03 intraday level 133.30 24 Aug high 132.39 25/26 Aug lows 131.98 24 Aug low 132.35 135.38 157.32 65

USD/CNH → 6.7402 Resistance line fr 3/2 high6.7195 15 Jul high 6.7130 20 Jul high 6.7028 29 Aug high 6.6890 6.6859 30 Aug low 6.6745 22 Aug high, break 6.6652 26 Aug low 6.6532 24 Aug low 6.6595 6.6682 6.5704 65

USD/ZAR ↗ 15.680 24-Jun high 15.210 29-Jun high 14.950 6-July high 14.600 15-Jul high 14.490 13.955 26-Aug low 13.550 12-Aug high 13.190 10-Aug low 13.000 f igure 13.757 14.173 15.047 77

USD/BRL ↗ 3.3820 100-day M A 3.3250 project ion 3.3000 break level 3.2510 50-day M A 3.2359 3.2290 29 Aug low 3.2000 break level 3.1550 16 Aug low 3.1150 mid Jul '15 low 3.2017 3.2495 3.6199 54

USD/MXN ↗ 19.090 16 Jun high 19.000 f igure 18.900 break level 18.830 intraday high 18.787 18.638 TL level 18.535 50-day M A 18.315 100-day M A 18.012 200-day M A 18.432 18.551 18.031 66

EUR/PLN ↗ 4.4560 July high 4.3810 28-Jul high 4.3690 29-Jul high 4.3630 1, 2-Aug highs 4.3547 4.32~ 1 year M A 4.2530 12-Aug low 4.2625 21-Apr low 4.2245 30-Dec-15 lo. 4-Apr lo4.2970 4.3520 4.3496 74

EUR/CZK → 27.285 Sep-15 high 27.225 24-Jun high 27.095 April highs 27.072 29-Jul high 27.014 26.954 8-Aug low 26.940 M ay lows 26.915 8-Nov-13 low 26.84~ 24, 27-Jun lows 27.014 27.027 27.022 50

EUR/HUF ↗ 317.30 5-Jul high 314.00 end-July highs 311.30 mid Aug highs 310.70 10-Aug high 309.31 308.35 Apr low 306.48 Feb YTD low 307.95 Aug low 300.30 5-M ay-15 low 309.76 312.35 312.44 44

EUR/TRY → 3.3455 4-M ay high 3.4075 20-Jul high 3.3800 3-Aug high 3.3540 5-Aug high 3.3044 3.2830 16-Aug low 3.2660 6-Jul high 3.1920 15-Jul low 3.1730 30-Jun low 3.3104 3.2919 3.2558 45

USD/PLN ↗ 3.9898 27 Jul high 3.9455 break level 3.9133 200-day M A 3.9070 50-day M A 3.9063 3.8546 29 Aug low 3.8166 26 Aug low 3.7700 16 Aug low 3.7275 break level 3.8346 3.9094 3.9133 70

USD/RUB ↗ 68.80 18-Apr spike high 67.76 2-Jun high 67.26 24-Jun high 67.15~ f r 9-Jul highs 65.20 64.00~ earlyJul pivot 63.35 18-Aug low 62.65~ mid-Jul YTD lows 60.70 Oct-15 low 64.66 64.60 68.87 57

S&P 500 Futures → 2190 project ion 2184 23 Aug high 2181 break level 2179 26 Aug high 2176 2150 26 Aug high 2135 50-day M A 2134 TL level 2098 100-day M A 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures ↗ 11000 f igure 10825 project ion 10804 15 Aug high 10738 16 Aug high 10664 10375 gap break 10088 03 Aug low 9644 gap break 9000 gap break 10555 10170 10063 60

US 10y Futures ↘ 132-20 break level 132-05 29 Jul high 131-16 50-day M A 131-05 break level 130.28 130-19 100-day M A 130-10+ 29 Aug low 130-01+ 23 Jun low 130-00 f igure 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↗ 169.00 f igure 168.86 24-Jun YTD high 168.50~ 24-Jun open 168.00 29-Jul high 167.73 166.55 29-Aug low 166.38 2-Aug low 165.63 21-Jul low 165.51 30-Jun low 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures ↗ 51.53 24 Jun high 51.27 29 Jun high 50.00 29 Jun high 48.32 23 Aug high 46.33 46.31 50-day M A 44.36 200-day M A 42.00 break level 39.96 03 Aug low 45.58 45.35 40.68 51
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31 Aug  EUR/USD   Daily

25 Apr 23 May 20 Jun  15 Aug
1.0800

1.0900

1.1000

1.1100

1.1200

1.1300

1.1400

1.1500

1.1600

1.1700

1-2 day view:

05:20 GMT - Steadied at 1.1132 low which 
stands just above the 200-day MA at 
1.1121. Break here will see further slide to 
the 1.1100 level and see risk for further 
decline to 1.1071 then 

1.1046, Aug low. Resistance now at 1.1180 
then the 1.1200 level, lift over the latter 
needed to clear the way for stronger 
recovery to 1.1245. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1341 * 26 Aug high
R4 1.1300 figure
R3 1.1271 22 Aug low
R2 1.1245 * 24 Aug low
R1 1.1208 29 Aug high
S1 1.1121 200-day MA
S2 1.1071 9 Aug low
S3 1.1046 * 5 Aug low
S4 1.0978 26 Jul low
S5 1.0952 * 25 Jul low

4CAST

200-day MA

200-day MA

1.0913

1.1245

1.1046

1.1366

1-2 day view:

R5 1.0038 29 Feb high
R4 1.0000 figure
R3 0.9956 * May high
R2 0.9907 21 Jul high
R1 0.9844 * 9, 30 Aug highs
S1 0.9793 26 Aug high
S2 0.9762 29 Aug low
S3 0.9725 intraday level
S4 0.9688 * 25 Aug high
S5 0.9632 * 26 Aug low

03:15 GMT - Clear break of the .9800 level 
see rally reaching .9844 high. Beyond this 
will clear the way to the .9900 level then 
.9950/56, Jul/May highs. Divergence on 
intraday tools see 

the latter keeping out of reach for now and 
caution pullback to the .9793/62 area. 
Failure to hold the latter will see room for 
deeper correction. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 18 Apr 16 May 13 Jun 11 Jul 8 Aug  
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1-2 day view: 

R5 106.10 intraday level
R4 105.63 * 29 Jul high
R3 104.49 28 Jul low
R2 104.00 * 26 Jul low
R1 103.40 1 Jul high
S1 102.39 29 Aug high
S2 101.76 30 Aug low
S3 101.17 * 17 Aug high
S4 100.93 * 22 Aug high
S5 100.62 25 Aug high

05:25 GMT - Pressure stays on the 
upside to reach 103.23 high so far and 
nearby see strong resistance coming into 
play at the 103.40/55 area then the 
104.00 level. The downside seen well 

protected with support now at 102.39 and 
101.76. Only break of the latter will 
weaken and trigger deeper pullback. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

31 Aug  USD/JPY   Daily
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1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1106 * 3 Jun high
R4 1.1075 intraday level
R3 1.1039 25 May low
R2 1.1014 * 24 Jun high
R1 1.0986 8 Jun high
S1 1.0925 10 Aug high, 200-day MA
S2 1.0900 * figure
S3 1.0869 24 Aug low
S4 1.0827 * 4 Aug low
S5 1.0790 * 29 Jul low

03:35 GMT - Still stretching up-leg from 
the 1.0827 low and higher see scope to 
target 1.0986 then the 1.1000 level. 
Divergence on intraday tools caution 
pullback with the 200-day MA at 

1.0925 then the 1.0900 level to watch. 
Would take break to trigger deeper 
pullback to 1.0869 support. [PL]
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200-day MA

1.1129
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1-2 day view:

05:30 GMT - Intraday trade tight in 
consolidation within the broader 2-month 
triangle and slippage below 1.3060 support 
will expose setback to 1.3024 ahead of the 
stronger support line of 

this formation at 1.2895, where break will be 
a bigger boost on the downside. [W.T]

 31 Aug  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.3346 4 Aug high
R4 1.3279 * 26 Aug high
R3 1.3256 * Resistance line of triangle 
R2 1.3172 29 Aug high
R1 1.3120 30 Aug high
S1 1.3060 29/30 Aug lows
S2 1.3024 19 Aug low
S3 1.2979 17 Aug low
S4 1.2895 * Support line of triangle
S5 1.2866 * 15 Aug low
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1-2 day view:

04:00 GMT - Pressure returning to the 
downside from the .8567 high and see the 
.8500 level and .8485 low now at risk. Break 
of the latter will see resumption of the 
decline from .8725 high 

and see scope to the .8420/00 area then 
.8344, Aug low. Upside seen limited and 
only above the .8580/91 resistance will 
revive upside focus. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.8725 * 16 Aug high
R4 0.8692 19 Aug high
R3 0.8640 intraday level
R2 0.8591 * 18 Aug low
R1 0.8567 25 Aug high
S1 0.8485 24 Aug low
S2 0.8464 * 8 Aug low
S3 0.8420 intraday level
S4 0.8344 * 4 Aug low
S5 0.8300 * 22 Jul low
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R5 1.0377 20 Aug high
R4 1.0323 * 15 Aug high
R3 1.0304 16 Aug high
R2 1.0288 26 Aug high
R1 1.0268 29 Aug high
S1 1.0203 29 Aug low
S2 1.0187 24 Aug low
S3 1.0143 * 23 Aug low
S4 1.0102 9 Aug low
S5 1.0054 * 26, 29 Jul lows

31 Aug  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

05:30 GMT - Inside-range set last session 
and neutral stance seen on daily technical 
tools exposing room for further consolidation 
with the initial 1.0203-1.0288 band confining 
play and 

breakout will expose wider and stronger 
1.0143-1.0323 range. [W.T]
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1 day 
view

EUR/NOK

EUR/SEK

USD/NOK

USD/SEK

Resistance Support

9.3840 9.2565

9.3515 9.2280

9.3330 9.2000

9.3150 9.1835

9.6130 9.4983

9.5996 9.4650

9.5625 9.4550

9.5377 9.4550

8.4970 8.3000

8.4600 8.2645

8.3980 8.2000

8.3555 8.1730

8.7514 8.5070

8.7016 8.4570

8.6477 8.4286

8.6038 8.3622

Limited on probes above the 9.3000 level and 
clear break needed to expose the 9.3330 high to 
retest and extend up-leg from 9.1445 low. 
Support starts at 9.2565 then 9.2280 low, break 
of the latter will trigger setback to 9.2000 then 
9.1445 low. [P.L]

Renewed strength triggered with the sharp rally 
above 9.5148 resistance last session and should 
keep this cross on a firm undertone during 
intraday trading and push above yesterday's 
high of 9.5377 to trigger extension to 9.5625. 
[W.T]
Upside stays in focus and clear break of the 
8.3000 level seeing extension to 8.3555 high. 
Beyond this will see strong resistance at the 
8.4000 level. Support now at 8.3000 level then 
8.2645 high of last week. Break of the latter 
needed to weaken. [P.L]

Renewed strength triggered with the sharp rally 
last session above 8.5070 resistance and 
supported by the positive crossing seen on daily 
MACD and poised for extension towards next 
target at 8.6038. [W.T]
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